the cumulative profit or loss and cost of  hedge in shareholders’  equity/  old expected transactions
that do not rise in the future are recognized immediately in profit or loss.

 Some derivatives had no ability for hedging. The changes of fair value in derivatives that do
not meet the criteria for hedge accounting are recognized immediately in profit or loss and in other
profit (loss).

4. Effects of changes in accounting policies due to the adoption of new financial reporting standards

EGATi has been adjusted the statement from adopted TFRSs related to financial instruments and
the changes are recognized as an adjustment to retained earnings by the comparative information
restatement.  These changes impacted to statements of financial position, comprehensive income, changes
in shareholders’ equity and cash flow were as follow:

“UNAUDITED”
“REVIEWED”

- 15 -

 Baht
 Financial statements in which the equity method is applied
 Before adjusted  Adjusted  After adjusted

Statement of financial position As at December  31, 2019
Temporary investments 4,912,176,824.41  (4,912,176,824.41)  -
Other current financial assets -  4,912,176,824.41  4,912,176,824.41
Investment in associates 11,871,692,746.37   (391,492,907.72)  11,480,199,838.65
Retained earnings - unappropriated   1,402,487,891.45   (115,623,906.81)   1,286,863,984.64
Other components of shareholders’ equity (603,362,475.32)  (275,869,000.91)  (879,231,476.23)

Statements of comprehensive income
For   the  three-month per iod ended  march  31,  2020

Share of  profit from investment in associates 160,024,003.24  (1,438,900.20)  158,585,103.04
Currency translation differences (85,219,023.35)  6,284,741.31  (78,934,282.04)
Loss on cash flow hedges -  (44,645,357.53)  (44,645,357.53)
Other comprehensive income for the period 95,197,530.96  (39,799,516.42)  55,398,014.54

Statements of changes in shareholders’ equity
As at January 1, 2019

Retained earnings - unappropriated 1,232,480,546.46   (113,609,203.36)  1,118,871,343.10
Currency translation differences   (266,709,477.67)   (19,152,495.58)  (285,861,973.25)
Loss on cash flow hedges -  (146,058,965.09)  (146,058,965.09)
Share of other comprehensive loss of associates   (21,644,290.41)  (0.14)  (21,644,290.55)
Other components of shareholders’ equity   (288,353,768.08)  (165,211,460.81)  (453,565,228.89)
Total shareholders’ equity 13,266,637,678.38   (278,820,664.17)  12,987,817,014.21

Statements of changes in shareholders’ equity
As at January 1, 2020

Retained earnings – unappropriated   1,402,487,891.45   (115,623,906.81)  1,286,863,984.64
Currency translation differences   (603,681,417.64)   9,201,310.93   (594,480,106.71)
Loss on cash flow hedges -  (285,070,311.70)  (285,070,311.70)
Share of other comprehensive income of associates 318,942.32  (0.14)  318,942.18
Other components of shareholders’ equity   (603,362,475.32)  (275,869,000.91)  (879,231,476.23)
Total shareholders’ equity 13,179,928,564.43   (391,492,907.72)  12,788,435,656.71

Statements of cash flows
For   the  three-month per iod ended  march  31,  2019

Profit before income taxes   188,885,990.72   (1,438,900.20)  187,447,090.52
Share of  profit from investment in associates (160,024,003.24)  1,438,900.20  (158,585,103.04)
Net cash received from (payment for) temporary
   investments

(2,360,220,256.66)

2,360,220,256.66

-

Net cash received from (payment for) other current
   financial assets -

(2,360,220,256.66)

(2,360,220,256.66)

“UNAUDITED”
“REVIEWED”

- 16 -

 Baht
 Seperate Financial Statements
 Before adjusted  Adjusted  After adjusted

Statement of financial position As at December  31, 2019
Temporary investments 4,912,176,824.41  (4,912,176,824.41)  -
Other current financial assets -  4,912,176,824.41  4,912,176,824.41

Statements of cash flows